TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL
FOR THE ARTS, SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY

&CS\ITRAL MONTCO

TREASURER’S REPORT
Month Ended
November 30, 2023

General Fund Disbursements-
December 31, 2023



CENTRAL MONTCO TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL
FINANCIAL REPORT TO JOINT OPERATING COMMITTEE
NOVEMBER 30, 2023

1. REQUEST APPROVAL FOR PAGES 1 THROUGH 11 OF THE NOVEMBER 30,
2023, TREASURER'S REPORT FOR FILE AND AUDIT.

2. REQUEST APPROVAL FOR THE DECEMBER 31, 2023, GENERAL FUND
DISBURSEMENTS, CHECK #12816 THROUGH #12900
ACH PAYMENTS AND ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS IN THE AMOUNT OF
$1,178,046.74 (PAGE 13)



CENTRAL MONTCO TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL

ENCLOSURES

THE FOLLOWING PAGES, FOR FILE AND AUDIT, ARE INCLUDED FOR YOUR REVIEW.
APPROVAL WILL BE REQUESTED AT THE FEBRUARY 2024 JOINT OPERATING
COMMITTEE MEETING.

PAGES 1-11 NOVEMBER 2023 - TREASURER’S REPORT

PAGES 12 DECEMBER 2023 - CASH DISBURSEMENTS



CHECK
NUMBER

CENTRAL MONTCO TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL
LIST OF PAYMENTS
For the Month Ended
NOVEMBER 30, 2023

CHECK
DATE VENDOR

11/1/23 LAWLESS, LOIS
11/1/23 PECO ENERGY
11/2/23 21ST CENTURY MEDIA - PHILLY
11/2/23 AQUA PENNSYLVANIA, INC
11/2/23 AT&T MOBILITY
11/2/23 Ayres, David
11/2/23 CLARK SERVICE & PARTS
11/2/23 Darden, Tamara
11/2/23 £D'S PRODUCE
11/2/23 JIM'S LIBERTY SERVICE STATION
11/2/23 KNOWBEA4
11/2/23 Maclnnes, Carol
11/2/23 PLYMOUTH TOWNSHIP
11/2/23 PSBA INSURANCE TRUST ACCOUNTS
11/2/23 VERIZON
11/2/23 Young, Jarrett
11/3/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
11/9/23 AQUA PENNSYLVANIA, INC
11/9/23 BRUNKEN, JAMES
11/9/23 CAREER SAFE
11/9/23 DVASBO
11/9/23 JM'S LIBERTY SERVICE STATION
11/9/23 KSI AUTO PARTS
11/9/23 SKILLS USA INC
11/9/23 TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA
11/9/23 DVASBO
11/9/23 RoofConnect
11/9/23 CM REGENT, LLC
11/9/23 TD CARD SERVICES
11/9/23 FREEDOM CREDIT UNION
11/9/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP
11/15/23 AT&T MOBILITY
11/15/23 AUTO ZONE STORE # 5289
11/15/23 BURMAX COMPANY INC
11/15/23 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC
11/15/23 CBIZ INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.
11/15/23 CLEAN UP & TOUCH UP CREW LLC
11/15/23 CLEMENS CLEANERS
11/15/23 CM3 BUILDING SOLUTIONS, INC
11/15/23 Colours 31
11/15/23 COSMOPROF
11/15/23 DUFF COMPANY
11/15/23 DVHT
11/15/23 ED'S PRODUCE
11/15/23 FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP
11/15/23 FRANK JONES TROPHIES
11/15/23 HILLYARD - DELAWARE VALLEY
11/15/23 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
11/15/23 IS CORP
11/15/23 JAYDOR COMPANY
11/15/23 KENDALL ELECTRIC
11/15/23 KISTLER O'BRIEN FIRE PROTECTION
11/15/23 KLENZOID, INC
11/15/23 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC
11/15/23 Maclnnes, Carol
11/15/23 MARIANNA, INC
11/15/23 MCCLOSKEY MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS
11/15/23 NRG
11/15/23 PACTA
11/15/23 PAPER DIRECT
11/15/23 PECO - GAS
11/15/23 PENNSYLVANIA AMERICAN WATER
11/15/23 PINCUS ELEVATOR COMPANY
11/15/23 REPUBLIC SERVICES #324
11/15/23 SAFETY-KLEEN CORP
11/15/23 SCOTT COMMUNICATIONS, INC
11/15/23 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
11/15/23 STAPLES
11/15/23 THE FLYING LOCKSMITHS
11/15/23 US FOODS, INC.
11/15/23 WELLS FARGO FINANCAL SVCS
11/15/23 Young, Jarrett
11/21/23 CENTRAL MONTGOMERY VOTECH EA
11/21/23 CLEAN UP & TOUCH UP CREW LLC
11/21/23 CM REGENT, LLC
11/21/23 CMTHS ESPA
11/21/23 DEANCO BUILDING SOLUTIONS
11/21/23 FREEDOM CREDIT UNION
11/21/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP
11/21/23 Young, Jarrett
11/27/23 Messina, Alissa
11/29/23 Ayres, David
11/29/23 JKM LAWN CARE LLC
11/29/23 Maclnnes, Carol

INVOICE

DESCRIPTION

REIMBURSE FOR CAR CLEANING
ELECTRIC BILL - OCT 23
ADVERTISING FOR PUBLIC MEDIA
Multiple Invoices

CELLULAR PHONE
REIMBURSEMENT TRAVEL
SCHOOL REPAIRS & MAINT
REIMBURSEMENT TRAVEL
CULINARY FOOD

Multiple Involces

COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY

REIMBURSEMENT SUPPLIES FOR SCHOOL/ EVENT (COLLEGE) SANDY BROWER

SEWER BILL 3RD QTR - ACCT 417820-0
UNEMPLOYMENT CLAIMS 1ST QTR 23/24

FIOS CONNECTION

REIMBURSEMENT FOR CATERING/RESTAURANT
Multiple Invoices

HYDRANT WATER TREATMENT

TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

10 HRS GENERAL INDUSTRY

DVASBO 23/24 REGISTRATION

AUTO / FUEL EXPENSE

AUTO REPAIRS / EMPLOYEE PAID

Multiple Invoices

CONSORTIUM OF MENTAL HEALTH & OPTIMAL
DVASBO ANNUAL HOLIDAY LUNCHEON
MATERIALS & BONDS FOR ROOFING JOB
LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE OCT 23

VISA STATEMENT

BIWEEKLY PAYROLL DEDUCTION W/E 11/10/23
BIWEEKLY PAYROLL DEDUCTION W/E 11/10/23
CELLULAR PHONE

SUPPLIES FOR AUTO TECH

COSMETOLOGY SUPPLIES

LEASE CONTRACT - CHARGE FOR SCHOOL COPIER
SCHOOL INSURANCE

SCHOOL MAINT CLEANING

Multiple Involces

MAINT REPAIRS

Multiple Invoices

Multiple Invoices

Multiple Invoices
HEALTHCARE/DENTAL/PRECP/NOV23

Multiple Invoices
LEGAL/SVCS/INVOICES/SEPTEMBER 23

GIFTS GIVEN TO EMPLOYEES RETIRING
Multiple Invoices

Multiple Invoices

SCHOOL COMPUTER SYSTEM

DOOR REPAIRS

Multiple Involces

Multiple Invoices

WATER TREATMENT MAINT

Multiple Invoices

TURKEY'S FOR HAWKSGIVING STAFF CELEBRATION
COSMETOLOGY SUPPLIES

SCHOOL REPAIRS & MAINT SUPPLIES

GAS BILL - OCT 23

REGISTRATION FOR CONFERENCE COOPERATIVE EDUCATION
PAPER SUPPLIES / KATHY SLATTERY

Multiple Invoices

WATER - OCT 23

ELEVATOR MAINT

ELECTRIC RECYCLING

CLEANER FOR T & | SHOPS

REPAIRS & MAINT SUPPLIES

PAINT FOR SCHOOL

Multiple Invoices

LOCKSMITH SERVICES

CULINARY / CATERING SUPPLIES

CAPITAL LEASE FOR COMPUTERS
REIMBURSEMENT CULINARY/CATERING SUPPLIES
BIWEEKLY PAYROLL DEDUCTION W/E 11/10/23 & 11/24/23
SCHOOL MAINT CLEANING

LIFE / DISABILITY INSURANCE NOV 23
BIWEEKLY PAYROLL DEDUCTION W/E 11/10/23 & 11/24/23
SCHOOL MAINT CLEANING

BIWEEKLY PAYROLL DEDUCTION W/E 11/24/23
BIWEEKLY PAYROLL DEDUCTION W/E 11/24/23
REIMBURSEMENT CULINARY / RESTAURANT SUPPLIES
TUITION REIMBURSEMENT BALANCE AMT
TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

LAWN CARE MAINT

SUPPLIES FOR SCHOOL EVENT

AMOUNT
11231
14783.36
61.98
1677.49
221.94
186.02
200.00
146.56
53.50
169.11
1934.40
126.36
124491
8911.86
269.00
9.82
5040.40
115
3592
7840.00
150.00
100.45
76.00
273.00
13250.00
45.00
300279.60
3641.91
3018.81
300.00
5110.00
2.16



CHECK
NUMBER

12807
12808

CHECK
DATE VENDOR

11/29/23 RoofConnect
11/29/23 Wilison, Kendall

11/1/23 BERKHEIMER EARNED INCOME TAX
11/1/23 BERKHEIMER EARNED INCOME TAX
11/7/23 GENERAL FUND TRANSFER-P/R 11/10/23

11/10/23 FWT/FICA - P/R 11/10/23

11/10/23 PA STATE W/H - P/R 11/10/23

11/13/23 PSERS-OCTOBER

11/13/23 FSA PAYMENT

11/15/23 LOAN PAYMENT

11/17/23 ATY OF PHILA TAX - OCTOBER 2023

11/20/23 GENERAL FUND TRANSFER-P/R 11/24/23

11/20/23 PSERS-VOYA

11/22/23 PA STATE W/H - P/R 11/24/23

11/22/23 PSERS

11/22/23 PSERS

11/22/23 FSA PAYMENT

11/24/23 FWT/FCA - P/R 11/24/23

11/27/23 PSERS-VOYA

11/28/23 FSA PAYMENT

CENTRAL MONTCO TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL
LIST OF PAYMENTS
For the Month Ended
NOVEMBER 30, 2023

INVOICE
DESCRIPTION

MATERIALS & BONDS FOR ROOFING JOB

TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

ELECTRONIC ACH
ELECTRONICACH
ELECTRONICACH
ELECTRONICACH
ELECTRONICACH
ELECTRONICACH
ELECTRONIC ACH
ELECTRONIC ACH
ELECTRONIC ACH
ELECTRONIC ACH
ELECTRONIC ACH
ELECTRONIC ACH
ELECTRONIC ACH
ELECTRONIC ACH
ELECTRONIC ACH
ELECTRONIC ACH
ELECTRONIC ACH
ELECTRONIC ACH

TOTAL DISBURSEMENT

AMOUNT

13798.50
269.81

568,292.59

13308.71
678.00
112207.25
44334.10
5,056.01
25,834.83
648.08
15,530.75
440.93
116,156.04
2,002.38
5,204.61
2,102.98
174.54
82.50
46,149.07
2,058.79
648.08

960,910.24



CENTRAL MONTCO TECHNIAL HIGH SCHOOL

TREASURER'S REPORT
11/30/2023
PAYROLL ACCOUNT
BALANCE AS OF:
10/31/2023 $448.95
RECEIPTS:
TRANSFER FROM G.F. CKG 11/10/2023 112,207.25
TRANSFER FROM G.F. CKG 11/24/2023 116,156.04
INTEREST 53.57
228,416.86
DISBURSEMENTS:
NET PAYROLL 11/10/2023 (112,207.25)
NET PAYROLL 11/24/2023 (116,156.04)
(228,363.29)
OLD CHECKS VOIDED
BALANCE AS OF:

$502.52

11/30/23



CENTRAL MONTCO TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL
TREASURER'S REPORT
NOVEMBER 30, 2023

PETTY CASH

BALANCE AS OF:
10/31/2023 $100.00
RECEIPTS:

0.00
EXPENDITURES:

0.00
BALANCE AS OF:

11/30/2023 $100.00

-3



CENTRAL MONTCO TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL
TREASURER'S REPORT
November 30, 2023
GENERAL FUND MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT

BALANCE AS OF:
10/31/2023 $97,306.92

RECEIPTS:

INTEREST 191.95
191.95

EXPENDITURES:
NONE

BALANCE AS OF:

11/30/2023 $97,498.87

-4



CENTRAL MONTCO TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL

TREASURER'S REPORT
NOVEMBER 30, 2023
GENERAL FUND CASH
BALANCE AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2023 192,317.73

GENERAL FUND RECEIPTS 472,041.93
ADULT EDUCATION RECEIPTS 0.00
PRODUCTION CONTROL RECEIPTS 0.00
CAFETERIA RECEIPTS 0.00
TOTAL REVENUE 472,041.93
PAYROLL EXPENDITURES (228,363.29)
BUDGET EXPENDITURES (732,273.95)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES (960,910.24)
VOIDED CHECK
INTEREST EARNED - NOVEMBER 2023 693.27
CLEARED CHECK (16.99)

BALANCE PER BOOKS AS OF NOVEMBER 30, 2023 (295,874.30)



CENTRAL MONTCO TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL

GENERAL FUND RECEIPTS:

10 R 6990 012 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6990 012 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 E 2818 530 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 E 2360 890 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6990 001 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6990 012 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6980 005 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6980 010 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6980 005 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6990 012 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6990 012 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6980 003 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6946 003 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6980 010 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6980 005 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6990 012 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6980 002 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6980 004 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6980 004 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6980 003 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6946 001 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6980 010 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6980 004 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6980 004 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6980 003 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6980 003 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6980 005 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6980 005 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6980 002 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 7811 001 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6990 012 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 6980 005 000 00 000 000 000 000
10 R 7362 000 360 00 000 000 000 000

TREASURER'S REPORT
NOVEMBER 30, 2023

BAKERY SALES

BAKERY SALES

CMEF/REIMBURSEMENT

CREF/ACE PAYMENT FOR EVENT
STUDENT PAYMENT/REIMBURSEMENT
BAKERY SALES

BEAUTY SALON

AUTO TECH/SCIP, HUNSB, HUGHES, VIGL, BRUNK
BEAUTY SALON

BAKERY SALES

BAKERY SALES

DR. KING / CATERING )
UPPER MERION AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
AUTO TECH

BEAUTY SALON

BAKERY SALES

STUDENT UNIFORMS

RESTAURANT SALES

RESTAURANT SALES

UNIVERSITY OF PENN/CATERING
NORRISTOWN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
AUTO TECH/VERCOC, BRUNKEN, ALLEN
WHEELERS CLASS/SOUP SALES
RESTAURANT SALES

INDIAN VALLEY PUBLIC LIBRARY/CATERING
NORRISTOWN AREA HIGH SCHOOL
BEAUTY SALON / LOIS MERCER

BEAUTY SALON

STUDENT UNIFORMS

COMM OF PA/SOC SEC

BAKERY SALES

BEAUTY SALON SALES

COMM OF PA/ SCHOOL MENTAL HEALTH & SAF

-5a-

291.45
399.70
1,360.92
7,881.51
112.31
642.00
30.00
150.00
240.00
113.73
376.39
300.00
111,278.91
10.00
140.00
466.00
5.74
143.85
75.28
700.00
279,916.82
60.00
16.00
195.00
999.00
840.00
8.00
90.00
24.25
42,347.99
227.08
100.00
22,500.00

472,041.93
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3frbudl2.p 76-4

05.23.10.00.00
Fd T Func Obj F/S I0 O/U Sbj Job
10 GENERAL FUND
10 A 0100 000 000 01 000 000 000
10 A 0100 000 000 05 000 000 000
10 A 0100 000 000 08 000 000 000
10 A 0100 000 000 09 000 000 000
10 A 0131 000 000 04 000 000 000
10 A 0141 000 000 02 000 000 000
10 A 0141 000 000 05 000 000 000
10 A 0141 000 000 16 000 000 000
10 A 0142 000 000 00 000 000 000
10 A 0153 000 000 00 000 000 000
10 A 0181 000 000 00 000 000 000
10 L 0411 000 000 02 000 000 000
10 L 0411 000 000 03 000 000 000
10 L 0411 000 000 04 000 000 000
10 . 0421 000 000 00 000 000 000
10 L 0470 000 000 O1 000 000 000
10 L 0470 000 000 02 000 000 000
10 L 0470 000 000 03 000 000 000
10 L 0470 000 000 04 000 000 000
10 L 0470 000 000 05 000 000 000
10 L 0470 000 000 06 000 000 000
10 L 0470 000 000 08 000 000 000
10 L 0470 000 000 10 000 000 000
10 L 0470 000 000 11 000 000 000
10 L 0470 000 000 12 000 000 000
10 L 0470 000 000 14 000 000 000
10 L 0470 000 000 30 000 000 000
10 L. 0480 000 000 00 000 000 000
10 L 0499 000 000 00 000 000 000
10 9 0302 000 000 00 000 000 000
10 Q 0602 000 000 00 000 000 000
10 Q 0603 000 000 00 000 000 000
10 Q 0740 300 000 00 000 000 000
10 Q 0753 000 000 00 000 000 000

10

SCC

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

CENTRAL MONTCO TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL
CENTRAL MONTCO - TRIAL BALANCE (Date: 11/2023)

Account Level Ending
Description Balance
CASE CHECKING GENERAL FUND -295,0874.30
CASH M.M. ACCOUNT 97,498.87
CASH CHECKING PAYROLL 1,770.20
PETTY CASH 100.00
DUE FROM WORKFORCE INV. BOARD -602,597.70
DUE FROM LOWER MERION S.D. 313,524.00
""DUE FROM MARPLE NEWIOWN §.D. 9,610.10
DUE FROM SPRINGFORD S.D. -737.99
STATE SUBSIDIES RECEIVABLE 326,813.00
OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 11,250.00
PREPAID EXPENSES -1,305,472.15
DUE TO MEMBER NORRISTOWN -688,816.09
DUE TO MEMBER COLONIAL DISTRIC 182,712.63
DUE TO MEMBER UPPER MERION -6,877.45
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -30,410.90
%EDERAL W/HE TAX PAYRBLE 152,553.29
FICA PAYABLE EE & ER -154,649.40
RETIREMENT PAYABLE —657,56&317
STATE W/H TAX PAYABLE —11,84é.§6
N.J. STATE INCOME TAX PAYABLE -1,502.57
LOCAL TAX PAYABLE -17,546.28
FREEDOM CREDIT UNION 75.84
OCCUPATIONAL TAX PAYABLE 21,758.95
EMPLOYEES UNEMPLOYMENT TAX 18,092.77
ANNUITIES PAYABLE -27,079.82
CHILD SUPPORT W/H PAYABLE -1,584.84
VOYA RETIREMENT WITHHOLDING -1,473.64
DEFERRED REVENUE -25,002.27
OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES 193.17
REVENUE CONTROL -23,961,214.83
EXPENDITURE CONTROL 27,204,302.31
Encumberances Control 4,580.91
FUND BALANCE RESERVE -550,001.17
RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCE CONTRO —4,589.21
0.00

02/01/24
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CENTRAL MONTCO TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL
TREASURER'S REPORT
NOVEMBER 30, 2023
CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

BALANCE AS OF:
10/31/2023 $1,965,158.87
RECEIPTS:
INTEREST 3,442.10
3,442.10
EXPENDITURES:
TRANSFER TO GF (300,279.60)
(300,279.60)
BALANCE AS OF:

11/30/2023 $1,668,321.37
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CHECK
NUMBER

12896
12897
12898
12899
12900

CHECK
DATE VENDOR

12/5/23 21ST CENTURY MEDIA - PHILLY

12/5/23 AT&T MOBILITY

12/5/23 CBIZ INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.

12/5/23 CLEAN UP & TOUCH UP CREW LLC

12/5/23 ED'S PRODUCE

12/5/23 FREEDOM CREDIT UNION

12/5/23 GRAINGER

12/5/23 HAB-DLT (ER}

12/5/23 HUNTER ENGINEERING CO

12/5/23 JIM'S LIBERTY SERVICE STATION

12/5/23 PA SCDU

12/5/23 PA TURNPIKE

12/5/23 PECO ENERGY

12/5/23 REPUBLIC SERVICES #3248

12/5/23 SAFETY-KLEEN CORP

12/5/23 STAPLES

12/5/23 SUPERIOR BUS SERVICE

12/5/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP

12/5/23 VERIZON

12/5/23 VERIZON

12/5/23 HAB-DLT (ER)

12/5/23 THE A G MAURO COMPANY
12/14/23 AQUA PENNSYLVANIA, INC
12/14/23 AT&T MOBILITY
12/14/23 AUTOZONE PARTS
12/14/23 BURMAX COMPANY INC
12/14/23 ED'S PRODUCE
12/14/23 GP ENERGY PRODUCTS LLC
12/14/23 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
12/14/23 JIM'S LIBERTY SERVICE STATION
12/14/23 THOMPSON, TOM
12/14/23 US FOODS, INC.

12/14/23 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF SOUTHEAST PA
12/14/23 TD CARD SERVICES

12/21/23 ANTHONY RENTAL & SALES
12/21/23 APPLIED VIDEO TECHNOLOGY
12/21/23 AQUA PENNSYLVANIA, INC
12/21/23 AUTOZONE PARTS

12/21/23 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC
12/21/23 CENTRAL MONTGOMERY VOTECH EA
12/21/23 CLEAN UP & TOUCH UP CREW LLC
12/21/23 CLEMENS CLEANERS

12/21/23 CMTHS ESPA

12/21/23 DVHT

12/21/23 EPLUS TECHNOLOGY INC
12/21/23 FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

12/21/23 FREEDOM CREDIT UNION
12/21/23 GRAINGER

12/21/23 HILLYARD - DELAWARE VALLEY
12/21/23 HOMER GROUP

12/21/23 IS CORP

12/21/23 JAYDOR COMPANY

12/21/23 JOHN S POSEN INC

12/21/23 KISTLER O'BRIEN FIRE PROTECTION
12/21/23 KLENZOID, INC

12/21/23 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC
12/21/23 MAD EXTERMINATORS INC
12/21/23 NRG

12/21/23 PENNSYLVANIA AMERICAN WATER
12/21/23 POWER SCHOOL GROUP LLC
12/21/23 TRANE US INC

12/21/23 TSA CONSULTING GROUP
12/21/23 US FOODS, INC.

12/21/23 WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL SVCS
12/21/23 Young, Jarrett

12/28/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
12/28/23 Ayres, David

12/28/23 CM REGENT, LLC

12/28/23 Darden, Tamara

12/28/23 Di lenno, Erlka

12/28/23 Folk, Kevin

12/28/23 GRAINGER

12/28/23 HOSA

12/28/23 KENDALL ELECTRIC

12/28/23 Mackereth, Jerrold

12/28/23 MACS WORLDWIDE

12/28/23 MARCIA BRENNER ASSOCIATES
12/28/23 MCCARTHY, FRED

12/28/23 PECO - GAS

12/28/23 Pumo, Noelle

12/28/23 SET RITE CORP

12/28/23 TITUS, ED

12/28/23 Williams, Kelly

CENTRAL MONTCO TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL
LIST OF PAYMENTS
For the Month Ended
DECEMBER 31, 2023

INVOICE
DESCRIPTION
Multiple Invoices
CELLULAR PHONE
Multiple Invoices
SCHOOL MAINT CLEANING
Multiple Invoices
PAYROLL DEDUCTION PAYROLL W/E 12/8/23
MAINT SUPPLIES
PAYROLL DEDUCTION PAYROLL W/E 12/8/23
SUPPLIES FOR AUTO TECH
AUTO/FUEL EXPENSE
PAYROLL DEDUCTION PAYROLL W/E 11/10/23 & 11/24/23
Multiple Involces
ELECTRIC BILL- NOV23
ELECTRIC RECYCLING
CLEANER FOR T& | SHOPS
Multiple Invoices
BUS SERVICES TO KALAHARI RESORTS (SKILLS USA)
PAYROLL DEDUCTION PAYROLL W/E 12/8/23
DIAL TONE LINE
FIOS CONNECTION
PAYROLL DEDUCTION PAYROLL W/E 12/8/23
PIPE & WELD REPAIRS / MAINT
Multiple Involces
CELLULAR
Multiple Invoices
Multiple Invoices
Multiple Invoices
MAINT REPAIRS
Multiple Invoices
AUTO/FUEL EXPENSE
REIMBURSEMENT
CULINARY FOOD & NON FOOD & CATERING
Multiple Invoices
VISA STATEMENT
CATERING/PARTY RENTALS
SUBSCRIPTION /NETWORK SVCS
HYDRANT WATER TREATMENT
SUPPLIES FOR AUTO TECH
LEASE CONTRACT - CHARGE FOR SCHOOL COPIER
BIWEEKLY PAYROLL DEDUCTION W/E 12/08/23 & 12/22/23
SCHOOL MAINT CLEANING
Multiple Invoices
BIWEEKLY PAYROLL DEDUCTION W/E 12/08/23 & 12/22/23
HEALTHCARE/DENTAL/PRECP / DEC 23
Multiple Invoices
LEGAL/SERVICES/INVOICES/OCT 23
BIWEEKLY PAYROLL DEDUCTION W/E 12/22/23
MAINT SUPPLIES
Multiple Invoices
DIRECTORS OFFICE ADVERTISING
SCHOOL COMPUTER SYSTEM
DOOR REPAIRS
T & | SUPPLIES GAS
Multiple Invoices
WATER TREATMENT MAINT
SUPPLIES FOR BUILDING TRADE
EXTERMINATION 11/23
GAS BILL- NOV 23
WATER - NOV 23
Multiple Invoices
REPAIRS & MAINT
BIWEEKLY PAYROLL DEDUCTION W/E 12/22/23
Multiple Invoices
CAPITAL LEASE FOR COMPUTERS
CULINARY
Multiple Invoices
TUITION REIMBURSEMENT
LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE
STAFF HOLIDAY PARTY
TUMION REIMBURSEMENT
TUITION REIMBURSEMENT
Multiple Invoices
APPLICATIN FEE - NOELLE PUMO
MAINT SUPPLIES
TUITION REIMBURSEMENT
MEMBERSHIP AUTO TECH
COMPUTER / SUBSCRIPTION
TUITION REIMBURSEMENT
PECO GAS - DEC23
TUITION REIMBURSEMENT
INSTALL / REPAIR DOORS
TUITION REINBURSEMENT
TUITION REIMBURSEMENT

AMOUNT
130.48
199.00

109218.00
1925.00
1115.00

300.00
44.85
91.50
250.00
63.69



CHECK
NUMBER

CHECK
DATE VENDOR

12/6/23 GENERAL FUND TRANSFER-P/R 12/08/23
12/7/23 ATY OF PHILA TAX - NOVEMBER 2023
12/8/23 FWT/FICA - P/R 12/08/23
12/8/23 PA STATE W/H - P/R 12/08/23

12/11/23 PSERS-NOVEMBER

12/11/23 PSERS-VOYA

12/12/23 FSA PAYMENT

12/19/23 GENERAL FUND TRANSFER-P/R 12/22/23

12/20/23 PA STATE W/H - P/R 12/22/23

12/22/23 FWT/FICA - P/R 12/22/23

12/22/23 FSA PAYMENT

12/28/23 PSERS-EMPLOYER

12/28/23 PSERS-VOYA

12/28/23 FSA PAYMENT

CENTRAL MONTCO TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL
LIST OF PAYMENTS
For the Month Ended
DECEMBER 31, 2023

INVOICE
DESCRIPTION

ELECTRONIC ACH
ELECTRONIC ACH
ELECTRONIC ACH
ELECTRONICACH
ELECTRONICACH
ELECTRONIC ACH
ELECTRONIC ACH
ELECTRONIC ACH
ELECTRONICACH
ELECTRONIC ACH
ELECTRONIC ACH
ELECTRONICACH
ELECTRONIC ACH
ELECTRONIC ACH

TOTAL DISBURSEMENT

TOTAL

AMOUNT

436,238.32

111346.26
360.14
43864.37
5016.00
26,922.52
1,954.26
648.08
114,517.19
5,132.94
44,401.78
82.50
385,344.77
2,135.11
82,50

1,178,046.74




